DC City Charger
Installation and Operation Manual
Version: EVHE 1.1.0
Installation and Operation Manual i
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction ......................................................................................................... 1
Features .................................................................................................. 1
Applications ............................................................................................ 1

The following tools are recommended for DC City charger installation:
 (1x) Gloves for installation work, insulating gloves for commissioning test
 (1x) Voltmeter or digital multi-meter
 (1x) Water level
 (1x) Hammer
 (1x) Concrete drilling machine
 (1x) Wire cutters / strippers
 (1x) Torx®   Tamper-Resistant T15 & T20 screwdriver
 (1x) No.2 Philips screwdriver
 (1x) Hex wrench socket 8mm (No. 8 socket wrench)
 (1x) Hex wrench socket 13mm (No. 13 socket wrench)
 (1x) Hex wrench socket 17mm (No. 17 socket wrench)
 (1x) Hex wrench socket 19mm (No. 19 socket wrench)
 Model EVHX104XXCXX: 100kW model without AC Type 2 Socket, 380-415Vac, 3-Phase (L1,
L2, L3, N, PE),
Max. 120mm2 copper wire, recommended 120mm2; Ring terminal RNB120-10;
PE should be at least 70mm2 copper wire; Ring terminal RNB70-8
 Model EVHX104ENCXX / Model EVHE104EPCXX: 100kW model with AC Type 2 Socket,
380-415Vac, 3-Phase (L1, L2, L3, N, PE),
Max. 120mm2 copper wire, recommended 120mm2; Ring terminal RNB120-10;
PE should be at least 70mm2 copper wire; Ring terminal RNB70-8
 Model EVHX503XXCXX: 50kW model without AC Type 2 Socket, 380-415Vac, 3-Phase (L1, L2,
L3, N, PE),
Max. 120mm2 copper wire, recommended 70mm2; Ring terminal RNB70-10;
PE should be at least 35mm2 copper wire; Ring terminal RNB35-8
 Model EVHX503EMCXX: 50kW model with AC Type 2 Socket, 380-415Vac, 3-Phase (L1, L2,
L3, N, PE),
Max. 120mm2 copper wire, recommended 95mm2; Ring terminal RNB95-10;
PE should be at least 50mm2 copper wire; Ring terminal RNB50-8
 Model EVHX503XXDXX: 50kW model without AC Type 2 Socket, 200-240Vac, 3-Phase (L1, L2, L3, PE),
Max. 120mm2 copper wire, recommended 120mm2; Ring terminal RNB120-10;
PE should be at least 70mm2 copper wire; Ring terminal RNB70-8
Installation and Operation Manual 8